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2016 Mid Cap Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover and Spring Grove

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Medley Relay

Mid-Cap: 1:22.10 M Hershey Aquatic Club7/26/2014

E Barone, L Raab, M Zagaceta, S Verbeek

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:28.01HAC

1) Tinsley, Caleb M 8 2) Tran, Gavin H 8

3) Fastrich, Austin R 7 4) Cohen, Eli C 8

46.93 41.08

A2 1:29.59CSC

1) Bartoli, Andrew T 8 2) Maschmeyer, Cooper 8

3) Garber, Josiah 8 4) Bartoli, Angelo S 8

51.90 37.69

A3 1:32.90DC

1) Kurmakov, Grant A 8 2) Foose, Ryan A 7

3) Sucheski, Kyle M 8 4) Pitassi, Leo J 7

48.85 44.05

A4 1:34.29ACWS

1) Seitz, Josh L 8 2) Stratton, Carter D 7

3) Kertes, Jacob M 7 4) Ginter, Daryn R 8

51.24 43.05

A5 1:43.05WWD

1) Ketchum, Jack B 8 2) Henry, Landon 8

3) Conway, Logan 8 4) Spayd, Luka E 7

54.53 48.52

A6 1:43.81CHAC

1) Miller, George R 8 2) Gamber, Ian 8

3) Spitzer, Bear C 8 4) McHugh, Tate 8

56.67 47.14

A7 1:48.65CVAC

1) Patel, Siddh H 8 2) Lorei, Cameron 6

3) Boland, Wyatt 7 4) Buehler, Grant 6

 
Event 2  Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Medley Relay

Mid-Cap: 1:20.96 M York YMCA7/29/2006

C Vaughn, S McIntyre, E Illgenfritz, A Schmittle

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:29.72CYA

1) Hendershot, Brynn V 8 2) Eckert, Jayla 8

3) Hinson, Kali J 7 4) Lamison, Rachel D 8

29.96 59.76

A2 1:34.67DAAC

1) Hoffman, Adley M 8 2) Thomas, Tristen 8

3) Smith, Eden M 8 4) Coble, Aubrey L 8

49.34 45.33

A3 1:35.47CVAC

1) Nailor, Joleigh 8 2) Ghosh, Kaya 7

3) Cramer, Aubrey G 8 4) Little, Isabella H 8

52.50 42.97

A4 1:37.65HEA

1) Waxmonsky, Ava G 8 2) Kaloz, Samantha M 7

3) Spreha, Hannah G 8 4) Monahan, Riley J 8

51.60 46.05

A5 1:40.09BSC

1) Brandt, Whiskie J 7 2) Schaeberle, Claire 7

3) Blum, Raegs M 8 4) Phifer, Izzy R 8

54.23 45.86

A6 1:46.30WWD

1) Kuntz, Audra 7 2) Kapcsos, Olivia 7

3) Dougherty, Hailey 8 4) Dougherty, Sarah 6

59.34 46.96

A7 1:51.32PACS

1) Mickalonis, Sarah A 7 2) Ross, Meghan R 7

3) Brower, Eleanor R 7 4) Brelsford, Elise M 8

1:08.01 43.31

A8 1:53.45Middletown

1) White, Lillyanna 8 2) Harvey, Gabrielle 8

3) Artell, Eliza 8 4) MacDonald, Maeve 6

1:08.61 44.84

 
Event 3  Boys 9-10 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

Mid-Cap: 2:34.26 M Hershey Aquatic Club7/26/2014

A Wingert, A Blacker, S Wingert, B Mills

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:44.66Otters

1) Meade, Aiden 10 2) Connelly, Cameron 10

3) Perez, Elias M 10 4) Cheslock, Carter 10

45.69 44.85 37.73 36.39

A2 2:47.62CHAC

1) Gaudion, Peter 10 2) Corbin, Tommy 10

3) Gaudion, James 10 4) Jones, Maxwell R 10

45.19 45.17 40.50 36.76

A3 2:47.88HAC

1) Van De Louw, Mathias 9 2) Bu, Jason J 10

3) Wingert, Markus J 9 4) Lehan, Sean C 10

43.87 48.99 39.37 35.65

A4 3:00.21WWD

1) Newsome, Braden 10 2) Nolen, Trevor J 9

3) Rachael, Everett 9 4) Erickson, Nathan 10

49.39 53.85 38.99 37.98

A5 3:03.70DAAC

1) Glatfelter, Jensen 10 2) Kline, Owen D 9

3) Urrunaga, Christopher H 10 4) McKee, Keagan 10

48.50 48.04 47.28 39.88

A6 3:23.72DC

1) Fry, Nick 10 2) Wiedt, Josh S 9

3) Vicknair, Felix S 9 4) Yaninek, Alek 10

46.71 1:06.71 47.12 43.18

A7 3:26.47SST

1) Cromer, Owen 9 2) Hann, Robbie 9

3) Piatt, Eliott 9 4) Fenwick, William 10

56.61 51.65 58.95 39.26

 
Event 4  Girls 9-10 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

Mid-Cap: 2:25.42 M Hershey Aquatic Club7/29/2006

A Waitkavicz, C DeLiberty, M Raab, M Miller

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:31.26HAC

1) McMullen, Lydia K 10 2) Martin, Catherine L 10

3) Oyerly, Cali M 10 4) Kulasinsky, Adrienne J 9

36.13 45.01 35.18 34.94

A2 2:35.52Ducks Swimming

1) Maggio, Brea B 10 2) Skiles, Araceli G 10

3) Peiffer, Tyya J 10 4) Ludwick, Sadie L 10

43.39 15.87 1:00.71 35.55
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2016 Mid Cap Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover and Spring Grove

Results

(Event 4  Girls 9-10 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 2:51.84CYA

1) Brenneman, Ava J 9 2) Potteiger, McKenna R 10

3) Buss, Maddie M 10 4) Kurilla, Campbell A 9

42.85 46.38 44.33 38.28

A4 2:51.95PACS

1) Berarducci, Abby L 10 2) Leach, Tess M 10

3) Lantz, Morgan A 10 4) Thai, Kristen 9

44.70 50.65 43.62 32.98

A5 2:54.27WSC

1) Way, Emily 10 2) Trumble, Addie 10

3) Navarro, Isabella 9 4) Hubbert, Aundraia 9

42.16 47.89 44.47 39.75

A6 2:54.83HEA

1) Stubbe, Elayna L 10 2) Duffy, Emma R 10

3) Sweeney, Coryn E 9 4) Smith, Tatum M 10

40.56 46.17 46.67 41.43

A7 3:06.05DAU

1) Thrush, Hanna 10 2) Zoellner, Aubrey 10

3) Kieffer, Ashley 9 4) Paul, Madilyn 10

49.24 52.65 39.96 44.20

 
Event 5  Boys 11-12 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

Mid-Cap: 2:15.60 M Northeast7/29/2000

C MILLER, B KREIDER, C WEIK, N PIERCE

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:18.69HAC

1) Weller, Jason G 11 2) Blacker, Alex L 12

3) Wingert, Stephen A 11 4) Drexler, Noah 12

35.89 36.08 35.64 31.08

A2 2:25.68WSC

1) Smolinski, Tomek 12 2) Marston, Robby 12

3) Neutzel, Lawson 11 4) Dore, Evan 12

36.89 41.21 36.57 31.01

A3 2:33.11CVAC

1) Brewer, Owen M 11 2) Conant, Patrick R 12

3) Zaitsev, Daniel E 11 4) Whitlock, Trevor J 12

36.80 43.93 38.51 33.87

A4 2:42.84WWD

1) Donahue, Andrew 12 2) Erickson, Daniel 11

3) Rachael, Wyatt 12 4) Yohn, Nathan 11

39.55 48.68 40.69 33.92

A5 2:49.41Middletown

1) Adragna, Christopher 11 2) Hughes, Dagan 12

3) Benner, Jayden 12 4) James, Jaydon 11

44.48 47.53 42.17 35.23

A6 2:49.76PACS

1) Berarducci, Nathan D 12 2) Hinchey, John N 11

3) Eisenhooth, Jonathan D 11 4) Palmer, David W 12

38.81 45.59 49.81 35.55

B7 2:59.38WSC

1) Senft, Masen 11 2) Stiles, Cooper 11

3) Allen, Andrew 11 4) Balderson, Christopher 11

45.23 48.54 42.45 43.16

A8 3:06.07Ducks Swimming

1) Cunningham, Brian R 11 2) Houston, Caleb G 11

3) Frownfelter, AJ B 12 4) Santos, Kevin 11

51.08 48.79 39.76 46.44

 
Event 6  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

Mid-Cap: 2:11.42 M West Shore YMCA7/24/1996

A. Badorf, L. Bianco, S. Fisher, A. Greenawalt

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:20.18HAC

1) Woronko, Angela E 12 2) Epoca, Kelsey L 11

3) Cox, Bridget B 12 4) Nguyen, Kayla M 12

34.16 41.65 32.37 32.00

A2 2:24.07CYA

1) Sandridge, Angelina N 12 2) Minich, Allison 12

3) Strayer, Catie 12 4) Myers, Emilee G 11

36.47 40.53 34.59 32.48

A3 2:27.28Ducks Swimming

1) Staretz, Presley E 11 2) Patterson, Gabby B 11

3) Evans, Faith A 11 4) Chang, Lauren M 12

35.94 49.45 31.30 30.59

A4 2:31.71WWD

1) Handshew, Megan 12 2) Kapcsos, Sierra 12

3) Dabbs, Gabriella 12 4) McDonald, Genevieve 11

38.01 44.31 32.60 36.79

A5 2:31.90DC

1) Rutkowski, Lilly G 12 2) Zimmerman, Hannah M 12

3) Rundle, Emma M 12 4) Millar, Alyssa N 12

47.99 33.43 39.14 31.34

A6 2:33.72DAU

1) Thrush, Makenna 12 2) Updegrave, Sydney 12

3) Heck, Paige 12 4) Wonsick, Emma 12

39.34 42.30 1:12.08

A7 2:35.15TAC

1) Lonergan, Megan 12 2) Bowen, Carly 12

3) Hunt, Savannah 12 4) Koogle, Alexis 12

38.00 44.92 35.77 36.46

 
Event 7  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

Mid-Cap: 1:58.67 M Wildcat Swim Club7/26/2014

L Brockway, G Wertz, N Polli, W Wise

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:59.38HEA

1) Hemingway, Patrick A 13 2) Keyes, Hunter 14

3) Mata, Matthew 13 4) Dowling, Jack C 13

29.23 33.22 30.57 26.36

A2 2:06.71ACWS

1) Furlong, Christopher R 14 2) Stout, CJ 13

3) Peiffer, Zach L 13 4) Bachman, Hunter F 14

32.81 40.53 28.81 24.56

A3 2:08.23PACS

1) Leach, Daniel J 14 2) Toth, Zachary A 14

3) Klucinec, Jake S 13 4) Ferrick, Nicholas J 14

31.36 38.02 32.84 26.01

A4 2:09.28WSC

1) Granholm, Quinn 13 2) Golden, Adam 14

3) Dunnigan, Joel 14 4) Smick, Justin 14

34.55 36.28 29.38 29.07
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(Event 7  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A5 2:12.04TAC

1) Zortman, CJ 14 2) Peters, Matthew 14

3) Rogers, Charles 14 4) Koller, Calvin 13

33.31 32.86 38.67 27.20

A6 2:14.08DAAC

1) Glatfelter, Tanner 13 2) Landis, Alex J 14

3) Burrage, Jaxson 13 4) Connolly, Aidan P 13

36.00 37.57 32.29 28.22

 
Event 8  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

Mid-Cap: 2:05.64 M West Shore YMCA7/22/1998

L. Bianco, S. Fisher, M. White, E. Navitsky

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:10.48HAC

1) Eby, Lauren E 14 2) Ortiz, Madison J 13

3) Weller, Ally H 13 4) Nguyen, Ashley M 13

34.57 35.39 30.92 29.60

A2 2:15.09Latshmere

1) Lavigne, Rachel A 14 2) Lauer, Abby E 13

3) Plempel, Jordan M 13 4) Lee, Lauren M 14

35.79 37.54 30.90 30.86

A3 2:16.03WSC

1) Myers, Taylar 14 2) Marston, Araby 14

3) Deitch, Kathryn 14 4) Diorio, Julia 14

36.32 35.66 32.89 31.16

A4 2:16.54PACS

1) Ciesielka, Julia B 13 2) Keck, Claire S 13

3) Schoenbaum, Katie L 13 4) Verdelli, Grace O 13

35.14 38.00 32.64 30.76

A5 2:17.03Otters

1) Mowery, Katherine 14 2) Horn, Solia 13

3) Anderson, Brookelle 14 4) Strickler, Julianne 14

35.47 41.99 29.74 29.83

A6 2:17.57CHAC

1) Lee, Nicole 14 2) Brown, Abby R 14

3) DiCarlo, Lila M 13 4) Shore, Elise 13

35.40 39.55 31.54 31.08

A7 2:20.82DAAC

1) Kinard, Madelynn G 14 2) Thomas, Tesia L 13

3) Mills, Taylor M 13 4) Hawkins, Anna G 13

34.58 35.18 36.77 34.29

A8 2:25.52SG Swim Club

1) Smith, Makenzie 14 2) Hoschar, Allison 14

3) Kline, Sophia 14 4) Hagarman, Emmaleigh 14

39.43 39.85 33.00 33.24

 
Event 9  Boys 15 & Over 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

Mid-Cap: 1:47.12 M West Shore YMCA7/31/2004

N Schwartz, J Cremo Jr., A Goldsmith, B Gorter

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:50.18HEA

1) Mata, Jonathan T 17 2) Averill, Ricky P 18

3) Mellinger, Marco 18 4) Bloom, Nicholas P 18

28.41 30.17 26.98 24.62

A2 1:51.56Ducks Swimming

1) Francis, Ben M 18 2) Webber, Billy T 17

3) Hill, Spencer D 17 4) Ciavarella, Michael R 16

28.38 30.93 28.74 23.51

A3 1:54.32PACS

1) Culver, Teag N 17 2) Durand, Austin 15

3) Yaw, Tanner 18 4) Wakefield, Joshua P 18

29.57 33.47 27.50 23.78

B4 1:58.85HEA

1) Martino, Nick 17 2) Pompei, Alexander J 18

3) Bloom, Christopher S 15 4) Walak, Elliott 17

30.67 32.32 29.50 26.36

A5 1:58.87ACWS

1) Ball, Tucker J 15 2) Landis, Greg N 18

3) Underwood, Ryan J 18 4) Zuilkoski, Mike H 18

29.84 34.47 27.88 26.68

A*6 1:58.97Gettysburg

1) DeAngelo II, Nico A 16 2) Hyde, Logan L 16

3) Bishop, Cameron I 15 4) Herr, Jared S 16

30.08 32.94 30.07 25.88

A*6 1:58.97Latshmere

1) Wisor, Joshua D 17 2) Yoffe, Matthew J 15

3) Lauer, Austin G 18 4) Key, Jonah M 16

30.91 33.49 28.28 26.29

A8 1:59.68TAC

1) Schmittle, Karl 16 2) Lonergan, Devon 15

3) Golden, Trent 17 4) Patterson, Alex 16

29.80 34.32 28.80 26.76

 
Event 10  Girls 15 & Over 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

Mid-Cap: 2:03.35 M Hershey Aquatic Club7/31/2004

J Jacoby, M Leuschner, K Cooley, J Clugh

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:05.35PACS

1) Trostle, Shealyn R 15 2) Keck, Ellie S 16

3) St. Clair, Samantha K 16 4) Wolfe, Madeline E 16

33.59 33.83 30.05 27.88

A2 2:08.51HAC

1) Hess, Kate L 17 2) Andrews, Nicole C 15

3) Robinson, Colette O 17 4) McCloskey, Grace M 15

33.96 34.60 30.08 29.87

A3 2:11.03MASC

1) McCullough, Annabelle 16 2) Kimmel, Rachel 16

3) Kimmel, Sarah 14 4) Hissong, Annaleisse 15

32.60 35.41 32.85 30.17

A4 2:11.62WSC

1) Balderson, Emma 17 2) Wise, Bella 16

3) Merrifield, Morgan L 15 4) Lowe, Gillian 15

33.78 36.73 30.80 30.31

A5 2:11.76Gettysburg

1) Howery, Taylor L 17 2) Dudenhoeffer, Caroline R 16

3) Newell, Morgan C 14 4) Costello, Brigid M 16

32.53 36.82 31.71 30.70

A6 2:13.45Fsc-Leby

1) Shay, Brianna A 16 2) Weik, Krysta M 15

3) Vila, Camryn M 16 4) Gelgot, Caity L 17

35.66 36.19 33.26 28.34
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(Event 10  Girls 15 & Over 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A7 2:14.10CSC

1) Hoffman, Caroline A 17 2) Tate, Ellie G 16

3) Young, Sierra 15 4) Young, Maddison 16

35.50 37.12 32.74 28.74

A8 2:14.33HEA

1) Averill, Karli J 15 2) Yoder, Ally N 16

3) Dempsey, Molly A 18 4) Dempsey, Emily P 17

33.66 36.77 32.50 31.40

 
Event 11  Boys 9-10 100 SC Meter IM

Mid-Cap: 1:13.50 M Steven Gasparini7/26/2003

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Ducks Swimming 101 1:19.96Chang, Jonathan H

35.22 44.74

CVAC 102 1:23.05Woren, Joshua L

38.96 44.09

HAY 103 1:26.60Croghan, Nick

38.99 47.61

DC 104 1:29.87Wagner, Evan J

42.06 47.81

PACS 105 1:31.81Teets, Grayson C

40.57 51.24

CHAC 106 1:32.06Gaudion, James

42.76 49.30

Otters 107 1:32.28Connelly, Cameron

44.70 47.58

BSC 108 1:32.40Brown, Logan I

42.96 49.44

DAAC 109 1:33.20Glatfelter, Jensen

44.26 48.94

CYA 1010 1:33.32Hendershot, Carter R

40.90 52.42

Otters 1011 1:37.98Meade, Aiden

47.00 50.98

Mt. View 1012 1:38.25Bretz, Nathan A

48.59 49.66

PACS  913 1:38.31Verma, Ricky

45.81 52.50

Ducks Swimming 1014 1:38.69Maggio, Breydon A

47.82 50.87

HAC 1015 1:40.18Serfass, Caleb P

48.43 51.75

HAC  916 1:51.75Fastrich, Owen S

51.71 1:00.04

 
Event 12  Girls 9-10 100 SC Meter IM

Mid-Cap: 1:16.21 M Tiffany Dottson7/22/1998

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 101 1:22.51Potteiger, McKenna R

38.18 44.33

MSC 102 1:24.29So, Alicia

38.84 45.45

HAC 103 1:26.78Martin, Catherine L

39.66 47.12

Otters 104 1:27.82Weidman, Marina

39.77 48.05

CVAC 105 1:30.68Smith, Alivia C

43.42 47.26

CVAC 106 1:30.71Woren, Sarah M

43.31 47.40

CHAC 107 1:30.72Linsey, Samantha

40.19 50.53

Fsc-Leby 108 1:31.43Smith, Brie S

44.15 47.28

HAC  99 1:31.46Buck, Ava S

43.77 47.69

SMSC 1010 1:32.20Naylor, Tess

42.71 49.49

CVAC 1011 1:34.31Araiza, Berenice L

44.11 50.20

CVAC  912 1:35.03Buehler, Katie H

44.11 50.92

WWD  913 1:35.76Conway, Morgan

46.65 49.11

HAC 1014 1:38.20Dye, Maggie J

46.93 51.27

PACS  915 1:39.42Thai, Kristen

43.96 55.46

HAC  916 1:40.17Leonard, Allie J

46.33 53.84

 
Event 13  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter IM

Mid-Cap: 1:05.66 M Nathan Smith7/26/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAY 121 1:11.26Flores, Alan K

32.83 38.43

Fsc-Leby 122 1:11.97Smith, Logan W

35.01 36.96

HAC 123 1:12.10Blacker, Alex L

33.70 38.40

EPAC 124 1:14.36Seman, Alex N

34.60 39.76

HAC 125 1:18.11Drexler, Noah

36.78 41.33

CHAC 116 1:18.69Lee, Ryan

36.56 42.13

BSC 127 1:19.85Schwalm, Gannon

37.70 42.15

SHIP 118 1:21.21Estep, Brandon M

36.95 44.26

HEA 119 1:22.23Keyes, Jake

38.29 43.94

HAC 1110 1:22.50Weller, Jason G

37.65 44.85

DAAC 1211 1:23.32Vu, Jaydon

37.87 45.45

Flamingos 1112 1:23.48Loraw, Ryan

40.60 42.88

SMSC 1113 1:25.35Mowe, Braelen

37.61 47.74

Gettysburg 1214 1:25.44Grenchik, Mark F

39.90 45.54
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Results

(Event 13  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 1215 1:26.34Paterno, Jack G

39.62 46.72

WWD 1216 1:30.26Rachael, Wyatt

41.41 48.85

 
Event 14  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter IM

Mid-Cap: 1:09.42 M Emily Weaner7/31/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CHAC 121 1:13.17Burton, Apple

33.56 39.61

Otters 122 1:13.46Cheslock, Olivia

32.71 40.75

HAC 123 1:14.99Woronko, Angela E

34.85 40.14

EPAC 124 1:15.82Turner, Sara C

36.16 39.66

CVAC 125 1:16.00Lyesnykova, Alina V

35.70 40.30

MASC 126 1:17.58Green, Kortny

36.26 41.32

MSC 117 1:17.79Fickett, Makennah

36.06 41.73

CYA 128 1:18.11Strayer, Catie

36.15 41.96

Fsc-Leby 129 1:18.20Meyer, Madelyn O

35.32 42.88

Gettysburg 1210 1:18.35Brainard, Hannah E

36.07 42.28

SHIP 1111 1:19.61Strine, Jillian C

36.49 43.12

DAU 1212 1:21.51Updegrave, Sydney

36.61 44.90

Fsc-Leby 1213 1:22.08Hoerner, Madison A

37.10 44.98

DC 1214 1:24.62Zimmerman, Hannah M

40.00 44.62

PACS 1115 1:26.25Boltz, Campbelle A

40.21 46.04

Otters 1216 1:28.17Meade, Lucy

39.22 48.95

 
Event 15  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter IM

Mid-Cap: 1:01.69 M Steven Gasparini7/29/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DC 141 1:05.85Miller, Zack Q

30.33 35.52

TAC 142 1:05.86Peters, Matthew

30.43 35.43

Otters 133 1:08.71Oren, David

33.22 35.49

HEA 134 1:09.04Hemingway, Patrick A

HAC 135 1:10.79Cramer, Andy L

32.02 38.77

Latshmere 146 1:11.66Lauer, Jacob C

31.90 39.76

Mt. View 147 1:12.20Wills, Cody J

33.65 38.55

Latshmere 148 1:12.43Jumper, Jonathan A

33.89 38.54

DAAC 139 1:13.61Glatfelter, Tanner

34.41 39.20

MASC 1410 1:13.80Maurer, William

33.49 40.31

CYA 1411 1:14.39Brosend, Clayton

33.56 40.83

SMSC 1412 1:14.48Ellis, Cole

35.95 38.53

LAC 1413 1:16.31Traeger, Eric

34.05 42.26

SHIP 1314 1:17.49Estep, Colby T

34.89 42.60

DAAC 1415 1:17.57Landis, Alex J

36.10 41.47

Flamingos 1416 1:17.99Licata, Vincent

35.43 42.56

 
Event 16  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter IM

Mid-Cap: 1:05.89 M Liane Bianco7/22/1998

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Latshmere 131 1:10.90Plempel, Jordan M

32.69 38.21

CYA 142 1:11.79Miller, Gabby M

32.94 38.85

NYAC 143 1:12.04Yoon, Dahna

34.19 37.85

CSC 144 1:12.73Tate, Meg R

34.94 37.79

TAC 135 1:12.85Guyer, Sophia

33.36 39.49

CYA 146 1:14.43Sopko, Micah N

34.94 39.49

HEA 147 1:14.44Recce, Gabriella C

32.48 41.96

HAC 138 1:15.05Ortiz, Madison J

35.72 39.33

CHAC 149 1:15.14Lee, Nicole

34.97 40.17

Latshmere 1310 1:15.54Lauer, Abby E

35.69 39.85

CYA 1411 1:15.62DuRand, Brynn D

34.33 41.29

CHAC 1412 1:16.37Brown, Abby R

35.71 40.66

HAC 1313 1:16.97Aluquin, Lindsay A

35.26 41.71

TVAC 1414 1:18.30Lebo, Kaitlyn M

36.13 42.17

Fsc-Leby 1415 1:18.79Gingrich, Madeline G

37.40 41.39

WWD 1416 1:19.51Donahue, Camille

36.49 43.02
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2016 Mid Cap Swimming Championships
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Results
 
Event 17  Boys 15 & Over 100 SC Meter IM

Mid-Cap: 57.82 M Matt Haupt7/22/1998

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CSC 161 1:00.20Chenot, Devon C

27.91 32.29

WSC 162 1:01.19Brockway, Logan

27.53 33.66

Fsc-Leby 173 1:01.69Silva, Glaucio J

29.25 32.44

Latshmere 154 1:02.22Lauver, Josiah D

27.28 34.94

HEA 185 1:02.32Bloom, Nicholas P

28.61 33.71

HAC 166 1:02.61Hwang, Alan W

29.94 32.67

SHIP 157 1:03.15Nonemaker, Sam P

29.10 34.05

Ducks Swimming 188 1:03.29Francis, Ben M

28.28 35.01

HEA 179 1:03.36Mata, Jonathan T

28.84 34.52

HAC 1610 1:03.74Luttrell, Cole M

29.16 34.58

LAC 1611 1:04.12Lorenzen, Jacob

29.82 34.30

Otters 1812 1:04.74Connelly, Cole

29.94 34.80

PACS 1713 1:05.17Culver, Teag N

30.12 35.05

CYA 1714 1:05.22Yokem, Alex C

29.45 35.77

HAY 1615 1:08.24Ruby, Collin D

31.43 36.81

 
Event 18  Girls 15 & Over 100 SC Meter IM

Mid-Cap: 1:06.52 M Christina Tillotson7/27/1994

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PACS 161 1:08.80Keck, Ellie S

32.08 36.72

TAC 172 1:09.43Gross, Carson

32.45 36.98

DC 163 1:12.06Arnold, Ava C

33.37 38.69

Fsc-Leby 154 1:12.10Weik, Krysta M

33.56 38.54

PACS 155 1:12.78Trostle, Shealyn R

33.62 39.16

HEA 166 1:13.20Yoder, Ally N

34.07 39.13

WSC 167 1:14.09Wise, Bella

34.69 39.40

PACS 168 1:15.07Giordano, Becky E

33.84 41.23

NYAC 159 1:15.37Boyce, Katelyn M

34.50 40.87

CYA 1510 1:15.99Minich, Sarah

35.72 40.27

CYA 1511 1:16.11Mummert, Katie N

35.64 40.47

CYA 1512 1:16.19Mummert, Lauren E

34.54 41.65

Fsc-Leby 1613 1:16.33Vila, Camryn M

34.90 41.43

LAC 1714 1:17.05Aggen, Claire

35.06 41.99

SST 1515 1:17.07Wherley, Mya

35.39 41.68

DC 1516 1:17.67Matson, Rylie

36.63 41.04

 
Event 19  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 15.53 M Nathan Smith7/31/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ACWS  81 16.77Ginter, Daryn R

PACS  82 16.80Lantz, Jacob U

CSC  83 17.35Bartoli, Andrew T

HAC  84 17.52Cohen, Eli C

DAU  85 17.53Slover, Jude

Latshmere  86 17.67Groh, Bode I

CSC  87 17.71Garber, Josiah

Fsc-Leby  78 18.04Hidalgo, Jomar C

Middletown  89 18.53Young, Greydon

Ducks Swimming  810 18.58Hearn, Mitchell A

DC  811 18.83Sucheski, Kyle M

MSC  712 19.03Gesell, Cameron

ACWS  813 19.14Seitz, Josh L

Fsc-Leby  614 19.52Soltanov, Yaroslav

CHAC  815 20.71Gamber, Ian

HAY  716 20.88Rosenbach, Liam J

 
Event 20  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 16.09 M Kali J Hinson7/30/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA  71 16.09MHinson, Kali J

DAU  82 17.07Updegrave, Laney

EPAC  83 17.12Harris, Elise M

Ducks Swimming  84 17.17Chang, Katie N

HEA  85 17.88Gibbons, Mara C

LAC  76 18.03Giesselbach, Sarah

EPAC  87 18.17Turner, Hannah M

HAC  88 18.23Woronko, Julia M

DAAC  89 18.36Thomas, Tristen

CVAC  810 18.41Cramer, Aubrey G

ACWS  811 18.65Blough, Madelyn G

Flamingos  812 18.90Rhine, Elizabeth

Flamingos  813 19.23Pegher, Mia

DC  814 19.38Reese, Kendall O

PACS  715 20.02Brower, Eleanor R

Fsc-Leby  816 20.13Klopp, Alexis C
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2016 Mid Cap Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover and Spring Grove

Results
 
Event 21  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 30.50 M Nathan Smith7/29/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Ducks Swimming 101 31.37Chang, Jonathan H

CVAC 102 32.50Woren, Joshua L

Latshmere 103 32.69Madden, Luke T

WWD  94 33.36Rachael, Everett

BSC 105 33.59Castano, Adrian

Otters 106 33.79Cheslock, Carter

Flamingos 107 35.20Dotts, Benjamin

LAC  98 35.41Hollinger, Jackson

HEA 109 35.52Hancock, Ike

CYA 1010 37.67Hendershot, Carter R

PACS  911 38.67Verma, Ricky

DC 1012 38.75Zlogar, Luke M

SST 1013 39.32Fenwick, William

MSC 1014 39.63Koufos, Alex

CSC  915 39.97DeAngelo, Micah A

HAC  916 41.18Nguyen, Kyle A

 
Event 22  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 29.90 M Mary Mumber7/1978

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Ducks Swimming 101 31.94Skiles, Araceli G

Latshmere 102 31.95Benka-Davies, Zoe M

BSC 103 32.03Ward, Izzy D

MSC 104 33.09So, Alicia

PACS 105 33.61Lantz, Morgan A

ACWS 10*6 34.25Lau, Syd K

Ducks Swimming 10*6 34.25Peiffer, Tyya J

BSC 108 34.39Zimmerman, Aaliyah D

CVAC 109 34.72Coomes, Kinsey

DC 1010 34.97Foose, Courtney

HAC  911 35.56Kulasinsky, Adrienne J

ACWS 1012 35.71Montgomery, Katie M

DC 1013 37.13Swartz, Cassie R

Latshmere 1014 37.98Lee, Madison M

Otters  915 39.79Brown, Colbey

PACS  916 39.98Thai, Kristen

 
Event 23  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 26.04 M Nathan Smith7/26/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAY 121 28.47Flores, Alan K

DAAC 122 28.84Smith, Austin C

Otters 123 29.58Sheetz, Owen

Fsc-Leby 124 29.69Smith, Logan W

SG Swim Club 125 30.50Smith, Trey

ACWS 126 30.78SO, Ian J

WSC 127 31.12Smolinski, Tomek

SHIP 128 31.32Krause, Colin E

Latshmere 119 31.36Haskins, John A

ACWS 1110 31.48Ginter, Lance J

SHIP 1111 31.99Estep, Brandon M

HEA 1112 32.61Engle, Peter J

DC 1213 32.65Singley, Michael

Latshmere 1214 32.82Fisic, Trevor N

WWD 1115 34.05Yohn, Nathan

HAC 1216 34.64Martin, Nick J

 
Event 24  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 28.27 M Maddy E Taylor7/30/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC 121 28.27MTaylor, Maddy E

WWD 122 29.21Dabbs, Gabriella

Latshmere 123 30.11Madden, Maya J

Ducks Swimming 124 30.22Chang, Lauren M

HAC 125 30.26Woronko, Angela E

MSC 116 30.44Fickett, Makennah

Latshmere 127 31.02Lavigne, Renee R

WSC 128 31.10Brockway, Langley

BSC 129 31.19Croft, Mady L

CVAC 1210 31.46Grove, Madeline

CVAC 1111 31.85Freedman, Rebecca J

DC 1212 32.18Millar, Alyssa N

HAC 1213 32.22Nguyen, Kayla M

HEA 1114 33.27Burkholder, Maurah P

DAU 1215 33.36Thrush, Makenna

SHIP 1216 33.60Smith, Emily C

 
Event 25  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 24.57 M Hunter F Bachman7/30/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ACWS 141 24.57MBachman, Hunter F

WSC 142 26.25Dunnigan, Joel

HEA 133 26.67Dowling, Jack C

Latshmere 144 26.70Welks, Sam M

TAC 145 26.80Rogers, Charles

PACS 146 27.16Ferrick, Nicholas J

HAC 137 27.86Cramer, Andy L

ACWS 138 27.90Peiffer, Zach L

WWD 149 27.99Wilkinson, Aedan

Latshmere 1410 28.14Lauer, Jacob C

ACWS 1411 28.24Furlong, Christopher R

DAAC 1312 28.26Burrage, Jaxson

Flamingos 1413 28.41Stamey, Collin

Otters 1414 28.60Mitchell, Syryth

DAAC 1315 28.61Connolly, Aidan P

CSC 1416 28.81Plant, Eli M

 
Event 26  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 27.39 M Marsena Vranesic7/22/1998

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 131 27.78Thomas, Tesia L

Otters 142 27.89Anderson, Brookelle

CSC 143 28.25Tate, Meg R

Latshmere 134 28.57Plempel, Jordan M

CHAC 135 29.44DiCarlo, Lila M

SST 136 29.58Albrecht, Lily

CSC 137 29.86Coover, Paige N

EPAC 148 30.20Karoly, Jackie M

Otters 149 30.26Strickler, Julianne

PACS 1310 30.31Ciesielka, Julia B

HAC 1311 30.35Nguyen, Ashley M

SHIP 1412 30.53Powell, Teddi J
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2016 Mid Cap Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover and Spring Grove

Results

(Event 26  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Latshmere 1413 30.65Lavigne, Rachel A

PACS 13*14 30.90Schoenbaum, Katie L

PACS 13*14 30.90Verdelli, Grace O

LAC 1416 30.92Bingaman, Cheryl

 
Event 27  Boys 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 23.54 M Bill Schell7/1990

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC 171 24.01Stoner, Jake

CSC 152 24.42Bell, Isaiah J

PACS 183 24.62Wakefield, Joshua P

SHIP 154 24.68Nonemaker, Sam P

Latshmere 155 24.86Kelly, Javan M

Fsc-Leby 186 24.95Loehr, AJ J

Gettysburg 167 25.22DeAngelo II, Nico A

CYA 178 25.30Yokem, Alex C

DC 189 25.34Yohe, Joshua S

PACS 1810 25.38Yaw, Tanner

Fsc-Leby 1711 25.69Rivers, Kyle S

CSC 1512 25.83Hammer, Kevin B

HAC 1713 25.84Young, Jason K

ACWS 1814 26.13Underwood, Ryan J

Ducks Swimming 1615 26.52Ciavarella, Michael R

Otters 1516 26.71Deiderick, Gabriel

 
Event 28  Girls 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 26.51 M Tess Hayward7/28/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MSC 181 27.67Kopacko, Katelyn R

MASC 162 27.84McCullough, Annabelle

TAC 173 27.97Gross, Carson

DC 184 28.35Rentovich, Tirza A

Latshmere 155 28.39Rankin, Carlee M

DC 18*6 28.72Leisher, Ashley J

HAC 17*6 28.72Duck, Olivia

PACS 168 28.93Wolfe, Madeline E

DC 159 28.97Augustine, Nicole

HAC 1510 29.00Andrews, Nicole C

CSC 1611 29.20Young, Maddison

TAC 1712 29.21Zortman, Cara

CSC 1613 29.67Tate, Ellie G

ACWS 1814 29.78Ball, Shannon R

HAC 1515 30.08McCloskey, Grace M

ACWS 1516 30.56Maher, Shannan N

 
Event 29  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Mid-Cap: 19.31 M Brian Duffie7/1978

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DC  71 21.51Foose, Ryan A

CSC  82 21.57Bartoli, Andrew T

HAC  83 21.77Tinsley, Caleb M

WWD  84 22.23Ketchum, Jack B

DC  85 22.78Kurmakov, Grant A

TAC  86 22.90Royer, Jake

PACS  87 22.99Lantz, Jacob U

Fsc-Leby  78 23.08Hidalgo, Jomar C

HEA  89 23.61Shyk, Ian C

CVAC  710 23.73Boland, Wyatt

WSC  711 24.07Walsh-Gurklis, Evan M

MSC  712 24.39Gesell, Cameron

HAC  813 24.49Oyerly, Gray B

CSC  814 25.63Coover, Wyatt E

TAC  815 26.51Reed, Chase

CVAC  816 27.15Patel, Siddh H

 
Event 30  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Mid-Cap: 19.30 M TayloreRae Schwartz7/26/2003

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA  71 19.51Hinson, Kali J

ACWS  82 21.09Blough, Madelyn G

CYA  83 21.73Eckert, Jayla

CSC  84 21.90Christopher, Ava

CYA  85 22.01Hendershot, Brynn V

EPAC  86 22.49Harris, Elise M

Flamingos  87 22.83Pegher, Mia

EPAC  88 23.17Turner, Hannah M

BSC  79 23.39Brandt, Whiskie J

WWD  810 23.54Dougherty, Hailey

HAC  811 23.70Woronko, Julia M

Middletown  812 23.92Artell, Eliza

Flamingos  813 24.60Wallace, Layla

Otters  814 25.23Gilbert, Kenidee

TVAC  815 28.36Enders, Cama

WWD  716 29.62Wivell, Jenna

 
Event 31  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Mid-Cap: 35.41 M Cory Poe7/26/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Ducks Swimming 101 36.80Chang, Jonathan H

SHIP  92 38.33Estep, Derek T

HAY 103 39.15Croghan, Nick

BSC 104 41.52Castano, Adrian

Flamingos 105 42.31Dotts, Benjamin

HAC 106 42.85Lehan, Sean C

Otters 107 42.88Perez, Elias M

HEA 108 43.04Hancock, Ike

HEA  99 43.92Dinh, Maddox Q

PACS 1010 44.03Teets, Grayson C

HEA 1011 44.13Gibbons, Nathaniel J

CYA 1012 44.21Hendershot, Carter R

CHAC 1013 45.30Gaudion, Peter

Otters 1014 45.47Meade, Aiden

ACWS  915 48.10Arutyunov, Alex

 
Event 32  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Mid-Cap: 35.42 M Lillian Swartzell7/26/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 101 35.86Oyerly, Cali M

HAC 102 36.63McMullen, Lydia K

BSC 103 39.20Agravante, Lizzy M

HEA 104 39.78Stubbe, Elayna L

Ducks Swimming 105 39.95Peiffer, Tyya J

HAY 106 41.64Loss, Joslyn L

LAC 107 41.86Dauenbaugh, Korrine



DOVER AREA AQUATIC CLUB HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 6:17 PM  7/30/2016  Page 9

2016 Mid Cap Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover and Spring Grove

Results

(Event 32  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CVAC 108 42.10Smith, Ava E

HEA 109 43.18Duffy, Emma R

ACWS 1010 43.33Lau, Syd K

HAC  911 43.45Kulasinsky, Adrienne J

TAC 1012 44.04Abel, Lauren

PACS 1013 44.27Berarducci, Abby L

CSC  914 44.38Paul, McKenna A

HAC  915 44.57Leonard, Allie J

Fsc-Leby 1016 44.80Smith, Brie S

 
Event 33  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Mid-Cap: 32.47 M Tyler M Horan7/28/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club 121 35.97Smith, Trey

CVAC 112 36.50Brewer, Owen M

HAC 113 36.63Weller, Jason G

PACS 124 37.58Berarducci, Nathan D

MSC 115 38.35Rudy, Gavin

WWD 126 38.77Donahue, Andrew

SG Swim Club 117 38.86Lillich, Kyle

Ducks Swimming 128 39.12Frownfelter, AJ B

NYAC 119 39.18Yoon, Sondo

CVAC 1210 39.40Whitlock, Trevor J

CYA 1111 39.45Wobber, Tommy A

Latshmere 1212 39.95Fisic, Trevor N

Otters 1113 42.25Lowen, Brian

PACS 1114 45.13Hinchey, John N

HAC 1215 45.56Martin, Nick J

Flamingos 1216 45.60Pegher, Jacob

 
Event 34  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Mid-Cap: 31.63 M Katie Nolan7/31/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Otters 121 33.52Cheslock, Olivia

Latshmere 122 34.09Madden, Maya J

CHAC 123 34.60Burton, Apple

Ducks Swimming 114 35.08Staretz, Presley E

SHIP 115 35.10Strine, Jillian C

Fsc-Leby 126 35.50Meyer, Madelyn O

ACWS 117 35.59Pentz, Savannah T

CYA 128 35.68Sandridge, Angelina N

MASC 129 35.82Price, Madison

Latshmere 1210 36.57Lavigne, Renee R

SG Swim Club 1211 36.67Bell, Elizabeth

HAC 1212 36.69Cox, Bridget B

CYA 1213 37.12Strayer, Catie

HAC 1214 37.89Kulasinsky, Katrina E

WWD 1215 38.23Handshew, Megan

DC 1216 38.66Rutkowski, Lilly G

 
Event 35  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Mid-Cap: 28.29 M Steven Gasparini7/29/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HEA 131 29.32Hemingway, Patrick A

DC 142 30.14Pitassi, Justin T

HAC 143 31.41O'Connell, Brendan G

PACS 144 31.43Leach, Daniel J

CVAC 135 32.07Distenfeld, Tyler J

TAC 146 32.19Rogers, Charles

Latshmere 147 32.58Lauer, Jacob C

WWD 138 32.96Azzalina, Ben

TAC 149 33.08Zortman, CJ

SG Swim Club 1310 34.04Perry, Daniel

CYA 1411 34.13Brosend, Clayton

Mt. View 1412 34.43Wills, Cody J

Flamingos 1413 34.45Licata, Vincent

WSC 1314 34.85Granholm, Quinn

LAC 1415 35.69Traeger, Eric

ACWS 1316 36.79Stout, CJ

 
Event 36  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Mid-Cap: 30.22 M Tricia Weaner7/26/2003

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 141 33.02Miller, Gabby M

CYA 142 33.04DuRand, Brynn D

DAAC 143 34.65Kinard, Madelynn G

HAC 144 34.75Eby, Lauren E

Otters 145 35.11Strickler, Julianne

EPAC 146 35.12Reed, Emma E

PACS 137 35.16Ciesielka, Julia B

SHIP 148 35.37Powell, Teddi J

Ducks Swimming 149 35.49Conjack, Kasi M

Otters 1410 35.87Mowery, Katherine

SMSC 1311 36.09Bubb, Madeline

ACWS 1312 36.26Maher, Jillian K

HAC 1413 36.89Ruddle, Jillian T

DAU 1314 36.97Conway, Anna

WWD 1315 37.75Heisey, Brooke

HEA 1416 37.91Lilly, Rachael N

 
Event 37  Boys 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Mid-Cap: 26.96 M Nick Schwartz7/31/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Latshmere 151 27.69Lauver, Josiah D

WSC 162 27.70Brockway, Logan

HEA 173 28.39Mata, Jonathan T

HAC 164 28.95Zachary, Kevin A

HAC 165 29.09Luttrell, Cole M

SST 166 29.22Shoul, Ben

ACWS 157 30.39Ball, Tucker J

WWD 168 30.54Wilkinson, Tyler

CYA 159 30.63O'Neill, Patrick S

Latshmere 1810 30.64Lauer, Austin G

HEA 1711 30.68Martino, Nick

SST 1612 30.97Eckard, Dylan

CHAC 1513 31.00Spahr, Riley

Fsc-Leby 1714 31.78Rivers, Kyle S

SST 1615 31.87Mock, Corey

CVAC 1516 32.76Woods, Julius O

 
Event 38  Girls 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Mid-Cap: 30.33 M Sarah Haupt7/27/2002

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 151 31.16Maloy, Taryn E



DOVER AREA AQUATIC CLUB HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 6:17 PM  7/30/2016  Page 10

2016 Mid Cap Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover and Spring Grove

Results

(Event 38  Girls 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Gettysburg 172 32.12Howery, Taylor L

MASC 163 32.17McCullough, Annabelle

TAC 154 32.82Abel, Maddy

WSC 175 33.12Balderson, Emma

PACS 156 33.59Trostle, Shealyn R

DC 167 33.68Arnold, Ava C

Gettysburg 168 33.83Costello, Brigid M

CSC 169 33.85Young, Maddison

HEA 1510 33.87Averill, Karli J

Latshmere 1511 33.94Rankin, Carlee M

Mt. View 1612 34.40Daubenspeck, Megan L

WWD 1613 34.69Welch, Kaitlyn

NYAC 1714 34.75MacDougall, Larissa M

CSC 1515 34.80Young, Sierra

Latshmere 1716 34.99Finnerty, Claire

 
Event 39  Boys 9-10 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 1:06.08 M Steven Gasparini7/26/2003

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CVAC 101 1:12.19Woren, Joshua L

35.16 37.03

WWD  92 1:15.80Rachael, Everett

34.19 41.61

SHIP  93 1:17.80Estep, Derek T

37.87 39.93

HAC 104 1:18.62Lehan, Sean C

39.04 39.58

CHAC 105 1:19.21Gaudion, Peter

37.78 41.43

LAC  96 1:19.90Hollinger, Jackson

37.86 42.04

BSC  97 1:23.08Schwalm, Grant

38.53 44.55

WWD 108 1:28.76Newsome, Braden

42.02 46.74

SST 109 1:28.81Fenwick, William

42.27 46.54

DAAC 1010 1:29.16Urrunaga, Christopher H

42.04 47.12

HEA 1011 1:30.09Gibbons, Nathaniel J

42.09 48.00

DC 1012 1:30.55Bomgardner, Mason

42.83 47.72

Flamingos  913 1:31.32Loraw, Dylan

42.15 49.17

HAC  914 1:35.71Nguyen, Kyle A

45.26 50.45

MSC 1015 1:36.67Koufos, Alex

44.27 52.40

WWD  916 1:36.76Easteadt, Nate

44.52 52.24

 
Event 40  Girls 9-10 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 1:07.90 M Anna Schmittle7/26/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 101 1:10.61Potteiger, McKenna R

34.06 36.55

BSC 102 1:11.86Ward, Izzy D

34.58 37.28

HAC 103 1:14.28McMullen, Lydia K

35.71 38.57

Latshmere 104 1:15.90Benka-Davies, Zoe M

35.35 40.55

CHAC 105 1:17.33Linsey, Samantha

37.98 39.35

CVAC 106 1:18.03Smith, Alivia C

37.90 40.13

DC 107 1:19.59Foose, Courtney

38.59 41.00

MSC 108 1:22.28Hoover, Annabelle

39.45 42.83

HAC 109 1:22.42Serfass, Madeline G

39.98 42.44

CVAC 1010 1:22.67Smith, Ava E

40.07 42.60

BSC 1011 1:22.69Myers, Kenzi M

39.38 43.31

CVAC  912 1:24.97Buehler, Katie H

40.26 44.71

Latshmere 1013 1:26.79Lee, Madison M

39.91 46.88

WWD 1014 1:26.83Wilkinson, Kylie

41.95 44.88

HAC 1015 1:27.49Dye, Maggie J

42.90 44.59

DAU 1016 1:30.86Thrush, Hanna

 
Event 41  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 1:01.28 M Dave Watters7/27/1994

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAY 121 1:03.15Flores, Alan K

29.71 33.44

Latshmere 122 1:04.31Mills, Bryce M

29.59 34.72

DAAC 123 1:04.67Smith, Austin C

31.36 33.31

SG Swim Club 124 1:05.36Gordon, Daniel

31.00 34.36

CHAC 115 1:07.29Lee, Ryan

31.77 35.52

Latshmere 126 1:08.59Kothe, Ryan G

32.33 36.26

DC 127 1:10.49Miller, Brady

33.78 36.71

Fsc-Leby 118 1:11.04Hidalgo, Carlos M

33.94 37.10

HEA 119 1:11.37Engle, Peter J

34.00 37.37
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2016 Mid Cap Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover and Spring Grove

Results

(Event 41  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC 1210 1:12.04Schwalm, Gannon

34.06 37.98

SHIP 1211 1:14.05Krause, Colin E

34.72 39.33

HAC 1212 1:14.64Paterno, Jack G

37.19 37.45

CVAC 1213 1:15.31Whitlock, Trevor J

35.87 39.44

LAC 1214 1:15.37Bingaman, Jasen

36.49 38.88

WWD 1215 1:16.27Rachael, Wyatt

36.26 40.01

HEA 1116 1:21.51Hancock, Zachary

38.37 43.14

 
Event 42  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 1:02.08 M Leah Gingrich7/27/2002

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Otters 121 1:02.09Cheslock, Olivia

29.92 32.17

BSC 122 1:02.79Taylor, Maddy E

29.91 32.88

Ducks Swimming 123 1:05.11Chang, Lauren M

31.34 33.77

Ducks Swimming 114 1:06.46Staretz, Presley E

31.93 34.53

MSC 115 1:06.61Fickett, Makennah

32.72 33.89

Gettysburg 126 1:06.86Brainard, Hannah E

32.53 34.33

EPAC 127 1:07.09Turner, Sara C

32.87 34.22

WSC 128 1:07.47Trumble, Samantha

32.34 35.13

TAC 129 1:08.46Lonergan, Megan

32.70 35.76

Fsc-Leby 1110 1:09.86McKim, Paige E

33.47 36.39

DAU 1211 1:10.16Updegrave, Sydney

34.11 36.05

DAU 1212 1:10.41Heck, Paige

33.67 36.74

Fsc-Leby 1213 1:13.87Vila, Elizabeth

34.78 39.09

DC 1214 1:15.06Rutkowski, Lilly G

36.10 38.96

HEA 1115 1:15.91Burkholder, Maurah P

35.79 40.12

DC 1216 1:18.42Rundle, Emma M

38.17 40.25

 
Event 43  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 53.99 M Alec K Peckmann7/26/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CVAC 131 1:00.47Distenfeld, Tyler J

29.83 30.64

WWD 132 1:00.80Azzalina, Ben

29.21 31.59

Flamingos 143 1:01.20Stamey, Collin

29.23 31.97

ACWS 144 1:01.32Furlong, Christopher R

29.76 31.56

HEA 145 1:02.83Hancock, Jonah

29.31 33.52

MASC 146 1:03.33Maurer, William

30.22 33.11

DAAC 137 1:03.35Glatfelter, Tanner

30.52 32.83

DC 148 1:03.75Reeser, Drew M

29.90 33.85

HAY 139 1:03.77Clinton, Jon P

30.68 33.09

SMSC 1410 1:04.82Ellis, Cole

31.23 33.59

SHIP 1311 1:04.94Estep, Colby T

31.32 33.62

LAC 1412 1:04.95McDanel, Shane

30.85 34.10

HEA 1313 1:06.70Posavec, Leo T

31.01 35.69

WWD 1314 1:07.24Azzalina, Sam

31.67 35.57

HAC 1315 1:07.46Dillon, Mason R

32.79 34.67

PACS 1416 1:08.86Klinefelter, Jason A

33.32 35.54

 
Event 44  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 59.65 M Claire F Loht7/29/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CSC 141 1:02.19Tate, Meg R

30.48 31.71

NYAC 142 1:03.77Yoon, Dahna

30.62 33.15

CHAC 143 1:03.96Lee, Nicole

30.71 33.25

CHAC 134 1:04.07DiCarlo, Lila M

30.58 33.49

Gettysburg 145 1:04.37Newell, Morgan C

31.37 33.00

CYA 146 1:04.44Sopko, Micah N

31.21 33.23

CYA 147 1:04.60Miller, Gabby M

31.02 33.58

ACWS 138 1:04.96Maher, Jillian K

31.29 33.67
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2016 Mid Cap Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover and Spring Grove

Results

(Event 44  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 139 1:05.01Tafuto, Tori C

30.82 34.19

HAC 1410 1:07.18Clough, Caroline E

31.88 35.30

HAC 1411 1:07.84Eby, Lauren E

32.77 35.07

HAC 1312 1:08.03Aluquin, Lindsay A

32.48 35.55

Otters 1313 1:08.80Parker, Claudia

33.34 35.46

Latshmere 1414 1:09.00Lavigne, Rachel A

32.78 36.22

PACS 1315 1:09.30Verdelli, Grace O

33.53 35.77

DC 1316 1:09.68Zimmerman, Marlee I

33.20 36.48

 
Event 45  Boys 15 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 51.64 M Matt Haupt7/22/1998

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC 171 53.05Stoner, Jake

25.32 27.73

SHIP 152 54.51Nonemaker, Sam P

26.51 28.00

PACS 173 54.98Culver, Teag N

26.40 28.58

Latshmere 154 55.26Lauver, Josiah D

26.35 28.91

DC 175 55.28Logan, Daniel C

26.48 28.80

Gettysburg 166 55.29DeAngelo II, Nico A

26.65 28.64

LAC 167 55.46Lorenzen, Jacob

26.51 28.95

DC 188 55.51Yohe, Joshua S

26.87 28.64

Ducks Swimming 179 55.57Webber, Billy T

26.75 28.82

HEA 1810 55.65Averill, Ricky P

26.51 29.14

Latshmere 1511 55.69Kelly, Javan M

26.98 28.71

WWD 1612 56.30Mueser, Daniel

26.63 29.67

TAC 1613 56.62Schmittle, Karl

26.98 29.64

CSC 1514 56.67Bell, Isaiah J

26.83 29.84

Gettysburg 1615 56.90Herr, Jared S

28.07 28.83

Otters 1816 57.88Connelly, Cole

27.31 30.57

 
Event 46  Girls 15 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Mid-Cap: 58.98 M Niki Lehman7/1989

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 181 59.77Weeden, Caity R

28.32 31.45

PACS 162 59.84Keck, Ellie S

28.82 31.02

PACS 163 1:00.20St. Clair, Samantha K

29.22 30.98

WWD 154 1:00.25Rachael, Oliviah

29.00 31.25

Fsc-Leby 175 1:02.01Gelgot, Caity L

29.68 32.33

DC 186 1:02.39Leisher, Ashley J

29.78 32.61

Gettysburg 167 1:03.21Dudenhoeffer, Caroline R

30.58 32.63

TAC 178 1:03.43Zortman, Cara

30.16 33.27

PACS 169 1:04.40Bruce, Karly D

30.82 33.58

WSC 1510 1:06.26Lowe, Gillian

31.93 34.33

NYAC 1511 1:06.41Boyce, Katelyn M

31.80 34.61

MASC 15*12 1:06.66Hissong, Annaleisse

31.96 34.70

CYA 15*12 1:06.66Mummert, Lauren E

32.20 34.46

TAC 1614 1:06.74Bowen, Alexis

32.02 34.72

Latshmere 1715 1:09.05Finnerty, Claire

33.32 35.73

CVAC 1516 1:10.79Kearns, Emily M

33.67 37.12

 
Event 47  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Mid-Cap: 20.91 M Magill M Zagaceta7/26/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC  81 22.73Tran, Gavin H

WWD  82 23.08Conway, Logan

Latshmere  83 23.91Groh, Bode I

CSC  84 24.62Maschmeyer, Cooper

CSC  85 24.78Garber, Josiah

Otters  86 24.93Cheslock, Collin

HEA  77 25.59Duffy, RJ

HAC  88 25.80Cohen, Eli C

CSC  89 25.90Cameron, Harold R

PSC  710 26.05Shank, Mikey

TVAC  811 26.19Roe, Ethan

CHAC  812 26.32Gamber, Ian

HAY  813 26.36Haley, Sam N

CVAC  614 26.68Lorei, Cameron

SMSC  815 29.85Kondek, Noah
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2016 Mid Cap Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover and Spring Grove

Results
 
Event 48  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Mid-Cap: 20.37 M Courtney Maule7/24/1996

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Mt. View  81 22.71Bretz, Sarah A

Ducks Swimming  82 23.29Chang, Katie N

Flamingos  83 23.81Rhine, Elizabeth

DAAC  84 23.89Thomas, Tristen

CVAC  75 24.70Ghosh, Kaya

HEA  86 24.95Gibbons, Mara C

LAC  87 25.00Shoffner, Emily

LAC  78 25.19Giesselbach, Sarah

EPAC  89 25.89Turner, Hannah M

DAU  810 26.26Updegrave, Laney

DC  811 26.31Hutchinson, Adia K

DC  812 26.97Reese, Kendall O

HEA  713 27.00Kaloz, Samantha M

CYA  814 27.22Eckert, Jayla

HAY  815 29.42Smith, Alayna T

TVAC  816 32.31Lebo, Ella

 
Event 49  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Mid-Cap: 40.53 M Cody Kaufman7/22/1998

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAY 101 45.15Croghan, Nick

CHAC 102 45.30Corbin, Tommy

Otters 103 45.79Connelly, Cameron

DC 104 45.85Wagner, Evan J

BSC  95 46.44Schwalm, Grant

Ducks Swimming 106 46.66Maggio, Breydon A

LAC 107 47.04Giesselbach, Daniel

HAC  98 47.17Wingert, Markus J

HEA 109 48.69Dempsey, Luke A

Gettysburg  910 49.71Delacruz, Gabriel A

HAC 1011 49.90Bu, Jason J

Mt. View 1012 50.41Bretz, Nathan A

Ducks Swimming  913 50.43Barone, Ryan

PACS  914 51.52Verma, Ricky

Otters  915 51.83Black, Nathanael

SG Swim Club  916 54.02Raub, Sam

 
Event 50  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Mid-Cap: 35.87 M Anita Nall7/1988

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Ducks Swimming 101 41.08Skiles, Araceli G

HAC 102 44.45Martin, Catherine L

Otters 103 44.48Weidman, Marina

WWD  94 44.96Conway, Morgan

HEA 105 45.03Duffy, Emma R

Ducks Swimming 106 45.45Ludwick, Sadie L

SST  97 45.78Albrecht, Chloe

HAY 108 46.40Loss, Joslyn L

CVAC 109 46.76Woren, Sarah M

CVAC 1010 47.35Smith, Alivia C

Otters 1011 47.90Metzgar, Allison

HAC 1012 48.24Blacker, Elaine A

HAC  913 48.38Buck, Ava S

WSC 1014 48.93Trumble, Addie

LAC 1015 49.11Dauenbaugh, Korrine

WWD 1016 49.76Mooney, Cathleen

 
Event 51  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Mid-Cap: 34.09 M Seth Wenner7/26/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Fsc-Leby 121 35.45Smith, Logan W

HAC 122 36.25Blacker, Alex L

Otters 123 37.52Sheetz, Owen

HAC 124 38.68Drexler, Noah

CHAC 115 39.90Lee, Ryan

DC 126 40.56Singley, Michael

BSAC 127 41.03Raudabaugh, Matthew

Flamingos 128 41.25Dotts, Adam

WSC 129 43.08Marston, Robby

LAC 1210 43.33Bingaman, Jasen

SMSC 1211 43.50Book, Nathan

CHAC 1212 43.66Savo, Devon M

Gettysburg 1213 43.74Grenchik, Mark F

SG Swim Club 1214 44.18Godman, Justin

BSC 1215 47.43Beshore, Owen W

 
Event 52  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Mid-Cap: 34.75 M D. Rajotte7/27/1994

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CVAC 121 36.85Lyesnykova, Alina V

EPAC 122 38.63Turner, Sara C

SHIP 113 39.28Powell, Kari G

DC 124 39.38Millar, Alyssa N

MASC 125 39.59Green, Kortny

WSC 126 39.71McHenry, Sophia

CYA 127 40.59Minich, Allison

LAC 128 41.03Lynd, Juliana

BSAC 129 41.22Pagel, Clara

DC 1210 41.78Zimmerman, Hannah M

DC 1211 41.95Echard, Kara

PACS 1112 43.82Boltz, Campbelle A

PACS 1213 43.89Leach, Annie E

HAC 1114 44.27Epoca, Kelsey L

DAU 1115 44.77Snyder, Londyn

WWD 1116 44.99Conway, Madison

 
Event 53  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Mid-Cap: 32.11 M Josh Evans7/27/1994

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TAC 141 33.06Peters, Matthew

Otters 13*2 33.91Oren, David

HEA 14*2 33.91Keyes, Hunter

Otters 144 35.38Gryboski, Eli

Latshmere 145 35.65Welks, Sam M

WWD 146 35.73Wilkinson, Aedan

WSC 147 35.79Golden, Adam

SMSC 148 36.53Ellis, Cole

Mt. View 149 37.31Wills, Cody J

DAAC 1410 38.01Landis, Alex J

WWD 1311 38.62Azzalina, Sam

CSC 1312 38.64Chenot, Nolan

LAC 1413 39.40Traeger, Eric



DOVER AREA AQUATIC CLUB HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 6:17 PM  7/30/2016  Page 14

2016 Mid Cap Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover and Spring Grove

Results

(Event 53  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMSC 1414 39.85Asper, Garrett

SHIP 1315 43.11Wilson, Devin

 
Event 54  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Mid-Cap: 33.80 M Liane Bianco7/22/1998

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 131 35.87Thomas, Tesia L

HAC 132 35.92Ortiz, Madison J

WSC 143 36.26Marston, Araby

BSC 134 36.74Hartley, Emma R

HAC 135 37.56Weller, Ally H

PACS 136 38.12Keck, Claire S

Latshmere 137 38.51Lauer, Abby E

DC 148 38.65Szobocsan, Liza K

TVAC 149 39.06Lebo, Kaitlyn M

CYA 1410 39.37DuRand, Brynn D

MASC 1411 39.52Kimmel, Sarah

HAC 1412 39.59Clough, Caroline E

PACS 1313 39.78Schoenbaum, Katie L

CHAC 1414 39.93Brown, Abby R

SG Swim Club 1415 41.37Hoschar, Allison

HAY 1316 41.43Koontz, Ana R

 
Event 55  Boys 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Mid-Cap: 30.26 M Chad Schmidt7/26/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 171 30.49Young, Jason K

DC 182 30.56Gherardini, Andy S

Fsc-Leby 173 31.02Silva, Glaucio J

HAC 164 31.15Hwang, Alan W

HEA 185 31.21Averill, Ricky P

Ducks Swimming 176 31.49Webber, Billy T

Fsc-Leby 187 32.38Loehr, AJ J

HEA 188 32.88Pompei, Alexander J

DC 189 32.99Sistrunk, Sadiq D

Gettysburg 1610 33.05Hyde, Logan L

BSAC 1611 33.67Penner, Jackson L

ACWS 1812 34.33Landis, Greg N

SST 1513 34.51Jones, Todd

ACWS 1814 34.67Knarr, Jacob A

CYA 1515 35.14Stein, Brayden A

LAC 1816 35.18Lanius, Matthew

 
Event 56  Girls 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Mid-Cap: 33.11 M Alex Barsanti7/29/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 151 34.99Andrews, Nicole C

MASC 162 35.10Kimmel, Rachel

Gettysburg 163 36.20Dudenhoeffer, Caroline R

DC 184 36.29Rentovich, Tirza A

MSC 185 36.75Kopacko, Katelyn R

HEA 166 36.83Yoder, Ally N

Fsc-Leby 157 37.02Weik, Krysta M

CSC 168 37.40Tate, Ellie G

PACS 169 38.39Wolfe, Madeline E

ACWS 1510 38.66Maher, Shannan N

BSAC 1511 39.02Pagel, Ella

HEA 1512 39.20Averill, Karli J

CYA 1513 39.41Minich, Sarah

HAC 1514 39.88McCloskey, Grace M

CVAC 1515 40.01Kearns, Emily M

WWD 1616 40.62Young, Catherine

 
Event 57  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Mid-Cap: 16.61 M Steven Gasparini7/28/2001

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PACS  81 18.36Lantz, Jacob U

ACWS  82 18.74Ginter, Daryn R

HAC  83 18.93Tran, Gavin H

Latshmere  84 18.99Groh, Bode I

Fsc-Leby  75 20.64Hidalgo, Jomar C

HEA  86 21.13Spizzieri, Christopher

DAAC  87 21.43Vu, Kevin

DC  78 21.44Foose, Ryan A

MSC  79 22.49Gesell, Cameron

HEA  810 22.53Dempsey, Bobby A

WSC  811 23.34Barlow, Charley

HAC  7*12 23.81Lehan, Colin S

WSC  8*12 23.81Fetrow, Dylan

CHAC  814 25.58Spitzer, Bear C

CSC  815 27.19Cameron, Harold R

BSAC  616 28.68Eckenrode, Ethan M

 
Event 58  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Mid-Cap: 16.80 M Meaghan Raab7/31/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

EPAC  81 19.84Harris, Elise M

CVAC  82 19.92Cramer, Aubrey G

BSAC  83 20.33Eckenrode, Elizabeth M

ACWS  84 20.64Blough, Madelyn G

WWD  85 21.05Dougherty, Hailey

DAU  86 21.80Updegrave, Laney

TAC  87 22.09Bates, Emma

HEA  88 22.63Spreha, Hannah G

Latshmere  89 22.93Sandhaus, Skylar J

Mt. View  810 23.55Bretz, Sarah A

DAAC  811 24.55Smith, Eden M

WWD  712 25.00Kapcsos, Olivia

HEA  713 26.46Kaloz, Samantha M

WSC  714 26.81Stiles, Lexa

DC  715 27.44Wiedt, Lizzie R

Gettysburg  716 27.56Jurney, Claire

 
Event 59  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Mid-Cap: 33.79 M Nathan Smith7/29/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Latshmere 101 35.81Madden, Luke T

Otters 102 37.34Cheslock, Carter

CHAC 103 39.72Gaudion, James

PACS 104 40.23Teets, Grayson C

HAC  95 40.68Wingert, Markus J

LAC  96 40.78Hollinger, Jackson

CHAC 107 40.79Corbin, Tommy

Flamingos 108 41.07Dotts, Benjamin
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2016 Mid Cap Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover and Spring Grove

Results

(Event 59  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC  99 43.24Chappell, William C

HEA 1010 43.84Dempsey, Luke A

DAAC 1011 46.67McKee, Keagan

CYA 1012 49.13Lamison, Isaac W

DAAC 1013 50.13Urrunaga, Christopher H

SG Swim Club  914 56.82Raub, Sam

SST  915 1:01.56Piatt, Eliott

 
Event 60  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Mid-Cap: 32.77 M Meaghan Raab7/29/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MSC 101 35.90So, Alicia

HAC 102 37.30Oyerly, Cali M

PACS 103 37.77Lantz, Morgan A

Latshmere 104 38.17Sandhaus, Eliza M

DAU  95 38.49Kieffer, Ashley

HEA 106 39.16Stubbe, Elayna L

MASC 107 39.21Dickerson, Failth

BSC 108 39.28Zimmerman, Aaliyah D

CHAC 109 40.18Linsey, Samantha

Ducks Swimming 1010 41.02Maggio, Brea B

Fsc-Leby  911 41.19Hidalgo, Carla J

ACWS 1012 41.58Montgomery, Katie M

Otters  913 42.46Brown, Colbey

WSC  914 42.63Navarro, Isabella

PACS 1015 43.30Schoenbaum, Maddie G

CVAC 1016 43.36Araiza, Berenice L

 
Event 61  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Mid-Cap: 28.72 M Nathan Smith7/26/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 121 32.41Smith, Austin C

SG Swim Club 122 32.65Gordon, Daniel

ACWS 123 33.02SO, Ian J

ACWS 114 34.39Ginter, Lance J

SHIP 115 34.46Estep, Brandon M

HAC 116 34.75Wingert, Stephen A

HEA 117 35.79Keyes, Jake

Fsc-Leby 118 36.01Hidalgo, Carlos M

SMSC 119 36.17Mowe, Braelen

DAAC 1210 36.52Vu, Jaydon

NYAC 1111 36.59Yoon, Sondo

Latshmere 1112 37.03Haskins, John A

HAC 1213 37.12Paterno, Jack G

HEA 1114 37.42Hancock, Lucas

DC 1215 37.80Miller, Brady

Flamingos 1116 38.84Loraw, Ryan

 
Event 62  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Mid-Cap: 30.05 M Katie Nolan7/31/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Latshmere 121 31.48Madden, Maya J

WWD 122 32.08Dabbs, Gabriella

HAC 123 32.66Cox, Bridget B

BSC 124 34.22Croft, Mady L

WSC 125 34.33Andrews, Jade

ACWS 116 34.34Pentz, Savannah T

TAC 127 34.35Hunt, Savannah

Latshmere 128 35.02Lavigne, Renee R

Fsc-Leby 119 35.19McKim, Paige E

SHIP 1210 35.51Smith, Emily C

Gettysburg 1211 35.54Brainard, Hannah E

MASC 1212 36.43Price, Madison

DAU 1213 36.75Heck, Paige

Otters 1214 37.02Meade, Lucy

WSC 1115 37.10O'Rourke, Katie

HAC 1116 38.12Andrews, Sammy J

 
Event 63  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Mid-Cap: 26.99 M Hunter F Bachman7/30/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ACWS 141 26.99MBachman, Hunter F

DC 142 27.75Miller, Zack Q

PACS 143 29.07Leach, Daniel J

HEA 134 29.28Dowling, Jack C

ACWS 135 29.52Peiffer, Zach L

DC 146 29.70Pitassi, Justin T

WSC 147 30.01Dunnigan, Joel

Mt. View 148 30.07Mintonye, Andrew C

CSC 149 30.53Plant, Eli M

HEA 1310 30.68Mata, Matthew

HAC 1411 31.29O'Connell, Brendan G

Flamingos 1412 32.24Stamey, Collin

SHIP 1313 32.48Estep, Colby T

SG Swim Club 1314 33.33Perry, Daniel

SHIP 1315 34.50Wilson, Devin

 
Event 64  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Mid-Cap: 29.47 M Rebecca E Luft7/28/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Otters 141 29.53Anderson, Brookelle

NYAC 142 30.31Yoon, Dahna

HAC 133 31.19Ryland, Claire N

HEA 144 31.28Recce, Gabriella C

HAC 135 32.04Weller, Ally H

Gettysburg 146 32.29Newell, Morgan C

SST 137 32.33Albrecht, Lily

DAAC 148 32.73Kinard, Madelynn G

WSC 149 33.01Deitch, Kathryn

HEA 1310 33.17Rabino, Aliyah C

CYA 1411 33.18Sopko, Micah N

SG Swim Club 1412 33.23Kline, Sophia

HAC 1313 33.70Tafuto, Tori C

SHIP 1414 33.84Powell, Teddi J

Mt. View 1415 34.72Fortney, Alexa

DC 1416 34.90Logan, Hannah K

 
Event 65  Boys 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Mid-Cap: 25.31 M Jason Miller7/27/2002

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CSC 161 25.92Chenot, Devon C

HAC 172 26.28Paynter, Chris M

Fsc-Leby 173 27.08Silva, Glaucio J

Fsc-Leby 184 27.35Loehr, AJ J
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2016 Mid Cap Swimming Championships

Hosted by Dover and Spring Grove

Results

(Event 65  Boys 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HEA 185 27.43Mellinger, Marco

SST 166 27.44Shoul, Ben

PACS 187 27.49Yaw, Tanner

CSC 158 27.62Hammer, Kevin B

HEA 189 27.64Bloom, Nicholas P

Fsc-Leby 1710 27.75Rivers, Kyle S

WWD 1611 28.02Mueser, Daniel

SG Swim Club 1512 28.26Kline, Josiah

ACWS 1813 28.42Underwood, Ryan J

Ducks Swimming 1614 29.00Ciavarella, Michael R

Gettysburg 1615 29.13Herr, Jared S

ACWS 1816 29.18Zuilkoski, Mike H

 
Event 66  Girls 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Mid-Cap: 28.74 M Samantha Moffitt7/26/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PACS 161 29.80St. Clair, Samantha K

HAC 172 29.86Robinson, Colette O

HAC 173 29.96Duck, Olivia

WWD 154 29.98Rachael, Oliviah

HAC 185 30.51Weeden, Caity R

WSC 156 30.70Merrifield, Morgan L

MASC 167 31.45Kimmel, Rachel

PSC 188 31.61Merlo, Serena

Gettysburg 179 31.66Howery, Taylor L

MSC 1810 31.85Kopacko, Katelyn R

DC 1511 31.98Augustine, Nicole

ACWS 1812 32.10Ball, Shannon R

CSC 1513 33.14Young, Sierra

SST 1514 33.23Wherley, Mya

WWD 1615 33.30Welch, Kaitlyn

CYA 1516 33.34Mummert, Katie N

 
Event 67  Boys 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

Mid-Cap: 1:09.40 M West Shore YMCA7/1990

Estacio, Mitchell, Griffith, Randall

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:19.93HEA

1) Shyk, Ian C 8 2) Rogalski, Nathan R 8

3) Dempsey, Bobby A 8 4) Moore, Ian R 8

40.67 39.26

A2 1:21.36CSC

1) Cameron, Harold R 8 2) Samuelsen, Erik G 8

3) Garber, Timmy 7 4) Coover, Wyatt E 8

41.09 40.27

A3 1:25.94Otters

1) Trate, Danny 8 2) Duncan, Jaedon 8

3) Parker, Wyatt 7 4) Cheslock, Collin 8

46.64 39.30

A4 1:27.72BSC

1) Flemister, Elkanah D 8 2) Weaver, Colton S 6

3) Welsh, Grady A 8 4) Buck, Lucas A 8

46.70 41.02

A5 1:28.81HAC

1) Oyerly, Gray B 8 2) Lehan, Colin S 7

3) Epoca, Jacob C 7 4) Tinsley, Luke A 8

51.87 36.94

A6 1:29.89DC

1) Kasputis, Daxton E 7 2) Vicknair, Hayden S 7

3) Wagner, Alex C 8 4) Burns, Keegan G 8

52.02 37.87

A7 1:34.18TAC

1) Kochenour, Aidan 7 2) Shorb, JR 8

3) Royer, Jake 8 4) Reed, Chase 8

49.80 44.38

B8 1:36.48CSC

1) Belenky, Michael 7 2) Rice, Tyler C 7

3) Bartoli, Angelo S 8 4) Heberlig, Kolbin E 8

49.89 46.59

 
Event 68  Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

Mid-Cap: 1:13.44 M Hampden Aquatic Club

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:20.90BSC

1) Brandt, Whiskie J 7 2) Blum, Raegs M 8

3) Schaeberle, Claire 7 4) Phifer, Izzy R 8

50.86 30.04

A2 1:22.14HEA

1) Spreha, Hannah G 8 2) Monahan, Riley J 8

3) Nee, Mia G 8 4) Gibbons, Mara C 8

42.21 39.93

A3 1:24.32Flamingos

1) Pegher, Mia 8 2) Wallace, Gracie 7

3) Wallace, Layla 8 4) Rhine, Elizabeth 8

47.40 36.92

A4 1:25.08HAY

1) Yard, Laney K 7 2) Kennedy, Sophia C 8

3) Smith, Alayna T 8 4) Dutterer, Addison W 8

42.53 42.55

A5 1:30.62Ducks Swimming

1) Brechbiel, Ella M 8 2) Erikson, Carlee C 8

3) Ludwick, Chloe M 8 4) Chang, Katie N 8

1:01.76 28.86

A6 1:31.52DC

1) Yaninek, Tatiana V 7 2) Wiedt, Lizzie R 7

3) Hutchinson, Adia K 8 4) Reese, Kendall O 8

48.92 42.60

A7 1:40.41TAC

1) Chevaux, Lyla 7 2) Philippe, Gabrielle 8

3) Purkanto, Alexia 8 4) Bates, Emma 8

51.96 48.45

A8 1:40.66Middletown

1) Artell, Eliza 8 2) Harvey, Gabrielle 8

3) White, Lillyanna 8 4) MacDonald, Maeve 6

50.36 50.30
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Event 69  Boys 9-10 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

Mid-Cap: 2:16.75 M York YMCA

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:30.41BSC

1) Schwalm, Grant 9 2) Brown, Logan I 10

3) Hjelmen, Layton M 9 4) Castano, Adrian 10

37.85 35.38 43.09 34.09

A2 2:33.41DC

1) Michelone, Dominic T 10 2) Bomgardner, Mason 10

3) Zlogar, Luke M 10 4) Wagner, Evan J 10

43.28 35.23 39.03 35.87

A3 2:41.60HAC

1) Nguyen, Kyle A 9 2) Serfass, Caleb P 10

3) Fastrich, Owen S 9 4) Chappell, William C 9

39.15 40.90 44.54 37.01

B4 2:50.19BSC

1) Agravante, Randelle M 10 2) Bishop, Barron W 10

3) Helmeczi, Kaidan D 9 4) Mulligan, Nick J 10

41.99 49.51 38.15 40.54

A5 2:52.08ACWS

1) Tucker, David A 10 2) Knarr, Trevor M 10

3) Kuhns, Zach D 10 4) Arutyunov, Alex 9

45.01 43.28 43.02 40.77

A6 3:03.77Otters

1) Ward, Aiden 10 2) Anderson, Braxton 9

3) Marsh, Zachary 10 4) Sheetz, Gavin 9

46.08 52.09 41.12 44.48

B7 3:06.01DC

1) Katzenmoyer, Joseph M 10 2) Greiner, Preston L 9

3) Bomgardner, Lukas J 9 4) Reeser, Adam C 9

49.58 1:03.17 35.83 37.43

 
Event 70  Girls 9-10 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

Mid-Cap: 2:14.03 M Carlisle Swim Club7/29/1992

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:23.59BSC

1) Agravante, Lizzy M 10 2) Zimmerman, Aaliyah D 10

3) Myers, Kenzi M 10 4) Ward, Izzy D 10

35.41 36.16 44.14 27.88

A2 2:28.64Latshmere

1) Sandhaus, Eliza M 10 2) Lee, Madison M 10

3) Laudenslager, Cora J 9 4) Benka-Davies, Zoe M 10

35.11 46.57 34.21 32.75

A3 2:35.12Otters

1) Metzgar, Allison 10 2) Mitchell, Noryan 10

3) Brown, Colbey 9 4) Weidman, Marina 10

40.57 40.39 38.68 35.48

A4 2:38.35WSC

1) Navarro, Isabella 9 2) Hubbert, Aundraia 9

3) Trumble, Addie 10 4) Way, Emily 10

39.95 49.64 33.35 35.41

A5 2:40.01LAC

1) Dauenbaugh, Korrine 10 2) Campbell, Meghan 10

3) Mitschow, Cayden 9 4) Czerwinski, Ryleigh 9

35.51 50.51 37.88 36.11

A6 2:40.71PACS

1) Kreitzer, Elena J 9 2) Sholly, Addisan E 10

3) Nye, Laura K 10 4) Schoenbaum, Maddie G 10

38.69 41.12 41.52 39.38

A7 2:43.69CSC

1) Belenky, Sarah M 10 2) Cherricks, Courtney E 9

3) Shekleton, Teagan M 10 4) Paul, McKenna A 9

37.34 50.14 38.63 37.58

 
Event 71  Boys 11-12 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

Mid-Cap: 1:58.31 M Indian Creek Aquatic Club7/26/2008

S Wenner, G Ballew, B Johnston, J Brenneman

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:03.85Latshmere

1) Fisic, Trevor N 12 2) Haskins, John A 11

3) Kothe, Ryan G 12 4) Mills, Bryce M 12

32.35 31.70 31.42 28.38

A2 2:07.90WSC

1) Dore, Evan 12 2) Marston, Robby 12

3) Neutzel, Lawson 11 4) Smolinski, Tomek 12

31.63 32.76 33.07 30.44

A3 2:08.88SG Swim Club

1) Gordon, Daniel 12 2) Godman, Justin 12

3) Ball, Bryce 11 4) Smith, Trey 12

30.04 35.38 33.44 30.02

A4 2:13.10Otters

1) Rudy, Jacob 11 2) Parker, Will 11

3) Bensing, Nicholas 11 4) Sheetz, Owen 12

33.66 34.90 35.04 29.50

A5 2:14.01ACWS

1) Ginter, Lance J 11 2) Anderson, Harry W 11

3) Wenhold, Gregg H 11 4) SO, Ian J 12

32.28 37.78 33.49 30.46

A6 2:14.98HEA

1) Engle, Peter J 11 2) Hancock, Lucas 11

3) Hancock, Zachary 11 4) Keyes, Jake 11

32.86 33.33 37.18 31.61

A7 2:22.29BSC

1) Schwalm, Gannon 12 2) Morgan, Zane K 11

3) Thoman, KC C 12 4) Beshore, Owen W 12

32.33 37.97 37.84 34.15

A8 2:24.37DC

1) Wiedt, Ben 11 2) Kasputis, Bryton J 12

3) Singley, Michael 12 4) Miller, Brady 12

42.19 36.85 32.06 33.27

 
Event 72  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

Mid-Cap: 1:59.82 M Hershey Aquatic Club7/24/1996

A. Starsinic, L. Watkins, L. Reese, J. Walters

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:04.85WSC

1) Brockway, Langley 12 2) McHenry, Sophia 12

3) Andrews, Jade 12 4) Trumble, Samantha 12

31.12 32.04 31.33 30.36

A2 2:07.52SHIP

1) Strine, Jillian C 11 2) Estep, Mia 11

3) Powell, Kari G 11 4) Smith, Emily C 12

31.62 33.02 31.27 31.61
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(Event 72  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 2:08.86BSC

1) Croft, Mady L 12 2) Eckenrode, Rachael A 12

3) Payne, Kennedy R 11 4) Taylor, Maddy E 12

31.37 33.28 35.61 28.60

A4 2:10.43Fsc-Leby

1) McKim, Paige E 11 2) Vila, Elizabeth 12

3) Hoerner, Madison A 12 4) Meyer, Madelyn O 12

32.28 33.34 33.06 31.75

A5 2:21.04LAC

1) Traeger, Kate 12 2) Oliphant, Rylee 11

3) Aggen, Hanna 11 4) Lynd, Juliana 12

35.24 35.83 35.72 34.25

A6 2:21.79HEA

1) Ring, Madelyn A 11 2) Parody, Olivia M 12

3) Parody, Ava M 12 4) Burkholder, Maurah P 11

34.61 38.83 35.39 32.96

A7 2:23.34DC

1) Betz, Emma 12 2) Fry, Bella 12

3) Greiner, Haley 12 4) Hutchinson, Kaiya 12

35.93 38.28 39.01 30.12

A8 2:24.62HAC

1) Kulasinsky, Katrina E 12 2) Andrews, Sammy J 11

3) Dye, Amelia E 12 4) Zaprazny, Julia 11

34.66 34.65 34.59 40.72

 
Event 73  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

Mid-Cap: 1:44.86 M Wildcat Swim Club7/26/2014

L Brockway, W Wise, N Polli, G Wertz

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:48.68DC

1) Reeser, Drew M 14 2) Cargas, Eli C 13

3) Pitassi, Justin T 14 4) Miller, Zack Q 14

28.99 28.12 26.10 25.47

A2 1:52.86HEA

1) Mata, Matthew 13 2) Hancock, Jonah 14

3) Posavec, Leo T 13 4) Keyes, Hunter 14

28.30 27.99 28.85 27.72

A3 1:55.40WWD

1) Azzalina, Ben 13 2) Wilkinson, Aedan 14

3) Azzalina, Sam 13 4) Shelly, Chase 13

29.57 29.51 28.66 27.66

A4 1:56.05Otters

1) Oren, David 13 2) Black, Daniel 13

3) Mitchell, Syryth 14 4) Gryboski, Eli 14

27.95 30.28 29.14 28.68

A5 2:03.47WSC

1) Smick, Justin 14 2) Rivera, Jaden 14

3) Granholm, Egan 13 4) Granholm, Quinn 13

29.83 31.77 31.72 30.15

A6 2:07.40BSC

1) Helmeczi, Casey D 13 2) Clifton, Alex R 13

3) Clifton, Ben J 13 4) Morgan, Levi C 13

31.22 33.83 32.37 29.98

A7 2:25.74CHAC

1) Wagner, Joshua J 14 2) Lavender, Mikey A 13

3) Savo, Devon M 12 4) Smith, Micah 13

34.70 35.94 40.85 34.25

 
Event 74  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

Mid-Cap: 1:54.14 M WSY Swimming7/29/2006

C Loht, H Kidd, S Burke, S Carberry

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:57.24HAC

1) Ryland, Claire N 13 2) Yeager, Rebecca E 14

3) Clough, Caroline E 14 4) Tafuto, Tori C 13

28.64 30.20 29.66 28.74

A2 2:01.04WSC

1) Diorio, Julia 14 2) Deitch, Kathryn 14

3) Miller, Hannah 13 4) Marston, Araby 14

31.20 30.34 30.98 28.52

A3 2:06.64LAC

1) Bingaman, Cheryl 14 2) Barker, Ryleigh 14

3) Warntz, Ally 13 4) Aggen, Holly 13

31.19 33.01 31.80 30.64

A4 2:07.37DC

1) Sucheski, Isabella 13 2) Zimmerman, Marlee I 13

3) Szobocsan, Liza K 14 4) Logan, Hannah K 14

33.29 32.09 30.95 31.04

A5 2:08.15ACWS

1) Landis, Elizabeth 14 2) Culp, Hannah 14

3) Kanelos, Alexa S 13 4) Maher, Jillian K 13

31.19 33.40 33.73 29.83

B6 2:08.46WSC

1) Myers, Taylar 14 2) Miller, Kristen 13

3) Pottman, Jamie 13 4) Krone, Olivia 13

31.70 32.11 32.65 32.00

A7 2:08.98Flamingos

1) Waughen, Jenna 14 2) Price, Avery 13

3) Rhine, Larae 14 4) Shifflet, Erin 14

32.11 33.35 32.20 31.32

 
Event 75  Boys 15 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

Mid-Cap: 1:36.88 M WSY Swimming7/29/2006

M Hershey, J Cremo JR, J Rubritz, A Wenner

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:38.19HAC

1) Paynter, Chris M 17 2) Luttrell, Cole M 16

3) Hwang, Alan W 16 4) Young, Jason K 17

23.75 24.57 25.19 24.68

A2 1:39.25CSC

1) Bell, Isaiah J 15 2) Prandtner, Bjorn A 17

3) Hammer, Kevin B 15 4) Chenot, Devon C 16

25.07 26.59 24.37 23.22

A3 1:39.94WSC

1) Stoner, Jake 17 2) Brockway, Logan 16

3) Polli, Nicholos 16 4) Dunnigan, Patrick 18

24.13 24.43 25.89 25.49

A4 1:41.43DC

1) Blake, Maximilian A 16 2) Gherardini, Andy S 18

3) Logan, Daniel C 17 4) Yohe, Joshua S 18

25.89 26.06 24.85 24.63
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(Event 75  Boys 15 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A5 1:44.29Latshmere

1) Balog, Samuel R 16 2) Roadcap, Mason M 17

3) Mills, Justin I 16 4) Kelly, Javan M 15

26.61 27.37 25.51 24.80

A6 1:46.12TAC

1) Schmittle, Karl 16 2) Lonergan, Devon 15

3) Golden, Trent 17 4) Patterson, Alex 16

25.72 27.13 26.92 26.35

A7 1:51.72Otters

1) Deiderick, Gabriel 15 2) Wildonger, Joshua 17

3) Beidler, Jacob 15 4) Connelly, Cole 18

26.82 29.23 29.72 25.95

A8 1:52.24LAC

1) McDanel, Shane 14 2) Anderson, Jack 15

3) Lanius, Matthew 18 4) Lorenzen, Jacob 16

28.76 28.57 29.97 24.94

 
Event 76  Girls 15 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

Mid-Cap: 1:49.21 M Hershey Aquatic Club7/29/2006

E Rapp, G Buss, J Dyer, A Barsanti

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:51.47HAC

1) Robinson, Colette O 17 2) Weeden, Caity R 18

3) Maloy, Taryn E 15 4) Duck, Olivia 17

28.25 27.66 28.18 27.38

A2 1:53.81DC

1) Augustine, Nicole 15 2) Arnold, Ava C 16

3) Rentovich, Tirza A 18 4) Leisher, Ashley J 18

29.35 29.16 27.69 27.61

A3 1:54.65TAC

1) Zortman, Cara 17 2) Gross, Carson 17

3) Suarez, Havannah 17 4) Abel, Maddy 15

28.68 28.15 29.40 28.42

A4 1:59.03WSC

1) Merrifield, Morgan L 15 2) Wise, Bella 16

3) Balderson, Emma 17 4) Lowe, Gillian 15

30.09 30.23 30.19 28.52

A5 2:01.06Latshmere

1) Finnerty, Claire 17 2) Hudak, Kaitlin M 17

3) Mackrell, Jaime L 17 4) Rankin, Carlee M 15

30.48 31.04 31.61 27.93

A6 2:02.33ACWS

1) Maher, Shannan N 15 2) Lyden, Rachel 15

3) Pearson, Ronnie L 16 4) Ball, Shannon R 18

30.88 31.34 30.78 29.33

A7 2:04.45PACS

1) Bruce, Karly D 16 2) Schoenbaum, Abbie R 15

3) Glotfelty, Alyssa L 16 4) Giordano, Becky E 16

30.14 31.75 32.31 30.25

A8 2:09.87BSC

1) Rau, Caitlyn A 16 2) Hartley, Emma R 13

3) Darrah, Abbi J 15 4) Hoff, Courtnee A 15

32.08 31.48 34.68 31.63


